

CS No. 4/17

M/s Panasonic India Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Harmony House Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

27.02.2019

Present : Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendants.

Presently no witness is available at this stage, however, proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that the witness is on his way.

Earlier last opportunity was granted to the defendant to cross-examination the witness subject to cost earlier levied.

As witness is not present, another opportunity is granted to the defendants to cross-examination the PW.

Plaintiff is required to serve the advance copy of affidavit in evidence of other PWs, if any.

Put up for PE on 20.08.2019.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 27.02.2019