

CS (COMM) NO. 186/20

PANASONIC INDIA PVT. LTD. VS. HARMONY HOUSE PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

01.10.2020

In view of Office order No. 33739-33799/D & SJ Sectt./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 28.09.2020 of Id. Principal District and Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present: Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Kunal Kher and he is counsel for the plaintiff. Heard.

None for the defendants.

It is stated by Id. counsel that an application U/s 151 CPC for recalling the order dated 22.01.2020 is to be decided. At this stage, reader of the Court submits that notice of this application was ordered to be sent to the defendants but process not received back.

Process be awaited.

Be put up on 22.04.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/01.10.2020