

CNR No. DLNT01-006943-2016

CS(COMM.) 186/2020

PANASONIC INDIA PVT. LTD. VS. HARMONY HOUSE PVT. LTD.

AND ORS.

24.01.2022

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Mohd. Irshad-Ild. proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Randhir Kumar-Ild. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for defendant asked for the soft copy of the applications moved on behalf the plaintiff. Ld. proxy counsel submits that he will supply the same.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that soft copy of application U/o 07 Rule 11 CPC has been sent to the court only for reference. Ld. counsel also submits that soft copy of affidavit of evidence of Sh. Alok Nopani has been sent to the court through e-mode and hard copy of the same has also been dropped in the petition box of the Court. Ld. proxy counsel asked for the copy of the same. Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he will supply the same.

In view of submissions made, be put up on 31.05.2022.

(Rekha)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/24.01.2022