

CS (COMM.)186/20

PANASONIC INIDA PVT. LTD Vs. HARMONY HOUSE PVT LTD
AND ORS

11.12.2023

Present: Sh. Ankur Gosai, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Randhir Kumar , Ld. counsel for the defendant through
VC.

Ld counsel for the defendant states that he will be physically
present to argue the pending application on the NDOH.

**At the request of the counsel for the defendant, to come
up for arguments on application under order 7 rule 11 CPC on
24.02.2024.**

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/11.12.2023