

CS (COMM.)186/20PANASONIC INIDA PVT. LTD Vs. HARMONY
HOUSE PVT LTD AND ORS

27.05.2024

File has been taken up today as 25.05.2024 was declared holiday being Election Day.

Present: Sh. Kapil, counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Randhir Kumar, counsel for the defendants through VC.

At joint request of the counsels for the parties, to come up
for arguments on the application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC on **13.08.2024**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/27.05.2024